



\$~57

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 6781/2024

MOHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Akshat Sharma andMohd. Khalid.
Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Murari Lal, PS I.P. Estate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

23.09.2024

1. List on 31.01.2025.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

akc