



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6781/2024**

MOHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (name not given)

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State with SI Vikram

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

31.01.2025

1. Learned APP appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that he has moved an application to array the victim/driver of the bus as party in the present petition. However, the application is not listed today.
2. Let the counsel pursue with the Registry and have the application listed.
3. Let the needful be done.
4. Re-notify on 16.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 31, 2025

'rs'