



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6781/2024 & CRL.M.A. 15163/2025 FOR PLACING ON
RECORD THE AMENDED MEMO OF PARTIES
MOHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with SI
Vikram, PS-IP Estate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
16.05.2025

%

No time left.

List on 06.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 16, 2025/vd