



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6781/2024 & CRL.M.A. 15163/2025**

MOHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. No one was present on behalf of the petitioner, when the case was taken up at 12:30 PM. It seems that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present petition.
2. Accordingly, the present petition, along with pending application, is dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/A/GJ